L.G.ACADEMY

Academic Calendar 2023-24

Month - iyiee . - "Day |  Occasions/Assessments / Activities / Holidays ';y‘;f
April 01-04-2023 Saturday School Starts for session 2023-24 21
03-04-2023 Monday Mahaveer Jayanti
07-04-2023 Friday Good Friday
14-04-2023 Friday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti
22-04-2023 Saturday Id-Ul Fitra
29-04-2023 Saturday Last working day
| May to 14 June Summer Vacation
June 15-06-2023 Thursday School re-opens after Vacation 13
25-06-2023 Thursday Id-Ul-Zuha (Holiday)
July 13-07-2023 to19-07-2023 | Thursday to Wednesday | Periodic Test -1 (Nursery, LKG, UKG) 25
11-07-2023 to 19-07-2023 | Tuesday to Wednesday | Periodic Test-1 (1to V)
11-07-2023 to 24-07-2023 | Tuesday to Monday Periodic Test - T (V1 to VIII)
13-07-2023 to 24-07-2023 | Thursday to Monday Periodic Test - I (IX to XII)
29-07-2023 Saturday Moharram (Holiday)
August 12-08-2023 Saturday P.T.M. I (9:00 a.m. te 12:00 noon) 25
15-08-2023 Tuesday Independence Day Celebration
30-08-2023 Wednesday Rakshabandhan (Holiday)
31-08-2023 Thursday Day after Rakshabandhan (Holiday)
September 07-09-2023 Thursday Janmashtami (Holiday) 22
19-09-2023 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday)
28-09-2023 Thursday Milad-Un-Nabi (Holiday)
29-09-2023 Friday Day after Anant Chaturdashi (Holiday)
23-09-2023 to 30-09-2023 | Saturday to Saturday Half Yearly Examination (Nur. to UKG)
21-09-2023 to 30-09-2023 | Thursday to Saturday Half Yearly Examination (1 to V)
21-09-2023 to 30-09-2023 | Thursday to Saturday Half Yearly Examination (VI to VIII)
23-09-2023 to 30-09-2023 | Saturday to Saturday | Periodic Test - [1 (IX to XIT)
October 03-10-2023 to 05-10-2023 | Tuesday to Thursday Half Yearly Examination (VI to VIIT) 21
03-10-2023 to 05-10-2023 | Tuesday to Thursday | Periodic Test - II (IX to XII)
02-10-2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)
14-10-2023 Saturday Sarvapitra Amavasya (Holiday)
21-10-2023 Saturday P.T.M. 11 (9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon)
23-10-2023 to 25-10-2023 | Monday toWednesday | Dusshera Break (Holidays)
November 10-11-2023 to 15-11-2023 | Friday toWednesday Diwali Break (Holidays) 20
15-11-2023 Wednesday Birsamunda Jayanti (Holiday)
25-11-2023 Saturday Annual Function
27-11-2023 Monday Gurunanak Jayanti (Holiday)
December 11-12-2023 to 18-12-2023 | Monday toMonday Periodic Test-TI (Nur. to UKG) 20
09-12-2023 to 18-12-2023 | Saturday toMonday Periodic Test-11 (1 to V)
09-12-2023 ro 23-12-2023 | Saturday toSaturday Periodic Test-TI (VI to VILI)
11-12-2023 to 23-12-2023 | Monday toSaturday Periodic Test-1I1 / Pre-Board (IX to XII)
25-12-2023 to 31-12-2023 | Monday toSunday Winter Holidays
January 01-01-2024 Monday Winter Holiday 26
13-01-2024 Saturday PTM. 111 Science & Art Exhibition, Time 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
s February 29-02-2024 Thursday Yearly Exam (I to VIII) 25
March 01-03-2024 to 02-03-2024 | Friday toSaturday Preparation leave (Holidays) 12
04-03-2024 to 11-03-2024 | Monday toMonday Yearly Exams (Nur. to V)
04-03-2024 to 15-03-2024 | Monday toFriday Yearly Exams (V1 to IX & XI)
08-03-2024 Friday Maha Shiva Ratri (Holiday)
23-03-2024 ) Saturday P.T.M. IV, Result (9 a.m. to 12 noen)

Note - These are tentative dates, subject to change.




